ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0216

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1500.00	\$1,500.00
2	61320000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3 '	EA	\$1000.00	\$3,000.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$1000.00	\$3,000.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	170.47	SMI	\$310.00	\$52,845.70
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	433.28	SMI	\$280.00	\$121,318.40
6	6136000000-Е	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	48.94	SMI	\$280.00	\$13,703.20 -

CONTRACTOR PLCL Contracting LLC

ADDRESS P.O. Box 282 Ayden, NC 28513

Federal Identification Number 83-3822763

Contractor's License Number N/A

Authorized Agent Maria Rogerson	_{Title} Manager
Signature M area Nogum	_Date_ 9-3-2024
Witness Annette Harris	_ _{Title} Office Admin
Λ Λ	

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$195,367.30

Signature light favis Date 9-3-2024



Execution)	nce, Bonds, and Contract
Name Maria Rogerson	
Email_plclcontractingllc@gmail.com	
Phone 252-341-7953	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROL	TALA DEDA DEMENSE OF
TRANSPORTATION	
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specific Reviewed by NCDOT	ations for Roads and Structures 2024. Date 9/5/24
Accepted by NCDOT July	

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0216

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025
Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary
Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	-
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	-
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	1650.00	4,950.00	_
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	170.47	SMI	290.00	49,436.30	-
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	433.28	SMI	290.00	125,651.20	V
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	48.94	SMI	300.00	14,682.00	'

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 219,719.50 CONTRACTOR DanGrady Company LLC. ADDRESS 1517 little savannah rd Sylva NC 28779 Federal Identification Number 85-0824997 Contractor's License Number 99645 Authorized Agent Noah Saunier Title Member Signature Date 8-27-27 Witness Katherine Harrall Title Officer Signature Date 8-27-24

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, B Execution)	onds, and Contract
Name	
Email	
Phone	
	NED A DELEDATION
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA E TRANSPORTATION	DEPARTMENT OF
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications f	for Roads and Structures 2024.
Reviewed by NCDOT 152 h	
Accepted by NCDOT The Mitthe	_ Date <u>9/9/201</u> 4

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0216

North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.101015, 3.201015 & 3.201025 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes and Secondary **Unpaved Routes in Brunswick County**

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	2500.00	2500.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	1500.00	9000.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	1500.00	4500 00 W
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	170.47	SMI	600.00	102,282.00
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	433.28	SMI	525.00	227,472.00
6	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (UNPAVED)	48.94	SMI	435.00	21,288.90

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:

CONTRACTOR	ICRO ENTERPRISE, INC	
ADDRESS716	Knoll Circle Greenville, NC 27858-950	56
Federal Identification Number	85-1181130	
Contractor's License Number	120558 (vendor)	11111111111111111111111111111111111111
Authorized Agent Ebony	Ormond-Ham _{Title} CEO	core
Signature	Date Aug 18, 2024	RIVE
Witness Andre Ham	Title Vice President	THE THE
Signature	Date Aug 18, 2024	341)

Point of C Execution	Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance,	Bonds, and Contract
Name	Ebony Ormond-Ham	
Email	Info@icroenterprise.com	
Phone	404-509-1990	
This bid h	IS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA TRANSPORTATION as been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications by NCDOT BY NCDOT	